

POLICY REGARDING DEPUTY PUBLIC SAFETY INSPECTOR GENERAL REVIEWS AND AUDITS Adopted at the Police Board's 20 June 2024 Public Meeting

Consistent with the relevant provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the Police Board will ensure that the City of Chicago's Deputy Public Safety Inspector General (Deputy PSIG), in order to conduct any review or audit within the Deputy PSIG's jurisdiction, has timely and full access to all information in the possession or control of the Police Board, subject to applicable law. No member of the Police Board and its staff shall knowingly interfere with the Deputy PSIG's exercise of the Deputy PSIG's discretionary or oversight responsibilities; any person who does so interfere will be subject to the relevant penalties set forth in the Municipal Code of Chicago.